

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Lee

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 13, strike "and".
- 2 Page 3, line 17, strike "outcomes." and substitute "outcomes; and".
- 3 Page 3, after line 17 insert:
  - 4 "(e) Children and youth with behavioral health needs, including
  - 5 those who are involved in, or at risk of becoming involved in, the juvenile
  - 6 justice system or the child welfare system, should have access to the full
  - 7 continuum of behavioral health services and supports and not be allowed
  - 8 to fall through the cracks of multiple systems."
- 9 Page 4, line 3, after "**criminal**" insert "**or juvenile**".
- 10 Page 4, line 7, after "CRIMINAL" insert "OR JUVENILE".
- 11 Page 7, line 2, after "WELL-BEING" insert "DEVELOPMENT".
- 12 Page 7, line 19, strike "INDIVIDUALS" and substitute "INDIVIDUALS,
- 13 INCLUDING YOUTH,"
- 14 Page 8, line 14, strike "PROGRAMS" and substitute "PROGRAMS,
- 15 INCLUDING PROGRAMS THAT SERVE YOUTH,".
- 16 Page 8, line 19, after "CRIMINAL" insert "OR JUVENILE".
- 17 Page 11, line 13, strike "INDIVIDUAL" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL,
- 18 INCLUDING YOUTH,".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*